Low Skew, 1-to-9, Differential-to-
HSTL Fanout Buffer
8521
DATASHEET
8521   REVISION E   6/21/16 1 ©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The 8521 is a low skew, 1-to-9 Differential-to-HSTL
Fanout Buffer. The 8521 has two selectable clock

8521 DATA SHEET
14 REVISION  E   6/21/16
TABLE 7. ORDERING INFORMATION
Part/Order Num-
ber
Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
8521BYLF ICS8521BYLF 32 Lead, Lead-Free LQFP  Tray 0°C to 70°C
8521BYLFT ICS8521BYLF 32 Lead, Lead-Free LQFP Tape and Reel 0°C to 70°C
8521BYLN ICS8521BYLN 32 Lead Lead-Free/Annealed  Tray 0°C to 70°C
8521BYLNT ICS8521BYLN 32 Lead Lead-Free/Annealed Tape and Reel 0°C to 70°C
REVISION  E   6/21/16
 8521 DATA SHEET
15 Low Skew, 1-to-9, Differential-to-
HSTL Fanout Buffer